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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, November 21, 1956

Compared with Previous Week and Year

Position

Nov, 23,
1955

Nov. 14, Nov. 21,

1956 1956

Country Elevators
Interior private and mill
Interior terminals
Vancouver-New Westminster
Victoria
Prince Rupert
Churchill
Fort Willism-Port Arthur
Storage Afloat
In transit rail (Western Division)
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports
In transit lake
In transit rail (Eastern Division)

In Store Canada
Ill swl‘. u.s.‘.

Totals

- thousand bushels -

215,200 217,636 218,724
5,767 6,983 6,868
15,563 13,300 13,311
5,595 7,561 7,829
393 336 319

37 a7 37
3,312 4,801 4,801
41,653 32,682 34,374
177 A s
6,574 9,977 9,605
39,975 28,867 27,495
22,927 21,793 21,999
7,416 4,135 5,451
1,240 1,578 1,105
365,818 349,687 351,938
120 81 132
365,938 349,769 352,070

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces

_Week Ending Aug. 1 - Aug. 1-

Grain Nov. 23/55 Nov. 14/56  Nov. 21/56 Nov. 23/55 Nov. 21/56

- thousand bushels -

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 5,177 7,267 8,047 55,445 85,214
= eat 420 634 405 7,993 9,567
All Wheat 5,597 7,901 8,453 63,439 94,781
Oats 674 945 1,136 13,517 28,270
Barley 2,099 1,825 1,622 35,576 45,913
Rye 51 61 51 1,179 2,362
Flaxseed 102 648 661 12,1724 13,388
Totals 8,524 11,380 11,922 125,883/ 184,715

1/ Revised.
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, November 21, 1956

Position wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total
- thousand bushels -
Western Division
Country Elevators
Manitoba 22,253 8,552 2,681 451 747 34,684

Saskatchewan 121,583 15,943 6,424 1,569 2,529 148,048
Alberta 74,868 10,699 16,489 785 721 103,583

Totals 218,724 35,193 25,594 2,806 3,997 286 ,315
Int. Pte. & Mill 6,888 797 2,550 51 60 10,345
Int. Terminals 13,311 63 155079 - 12 14,565
Vancouver-New West. 7,829 1.7 4,763 - 60 12,770
Victoria 319 ar h ¥ - i 338
Prince Rupert 37 - 497 - - 534
Churchill 4,801 = - = - 4,801
Ft. wm.-Pt. Ar. 34,374 8,104 14,270 3,359 3,052 63,158

Storage Afloat - 5 = =, - i
In Transit Rail 9,605 885 1. 653 87 554 12,782
Totals, West. Div. 295,888 45,160 50,404 6,303 7,855 405,609

Eastorn Division

Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Forts

Port McNicoll 5,009 16 207 - - 5,231
Midland 1,334 120 56 - - 1,509
Midland, Simcoe 1,747 1,219 567 - s 3,533
Midland, Tiffin 3,258 = - - - 3,258
Midland, Aberdeen 666 - - - - 666
Collingwood 819 562 434 - - 1,815
Owen Sound 2,272 812 396 - - 3,480
Goderich, E.&T. 795 1,331 386 91 - 2,603

Goderich, Upper Lakes &

St. Lawvr. Tr. Co. 329 549 313 = = 1,190
Sarnia 3,666 n25 172 - . 4,563
walkerville 196 19 p ¥ 95 - 311
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 838 727 1,314 X 27 2,906
Pt. Colborne, M.L. 1,387 59 47 1/ - 1,494
Humberstone 1,377 - - - - 1, 3%
Toronto 967 680 355 - 40 2,041
Lakefield 1,278 - - - - ICE08
Kingston Elev. Co. 724 142 134 - 133 1,133
Prescott 833 1,675 1,099 38 175 3,821

Totals 27,495 8,634 5,480 225 375 42,208
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, November 21, 1956

Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total

- thousand bushels -

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports

mntr“l, N.H.B. 6r067 762 29100 506 545 9’981
Montreal, Dom. El. Ltd. 354 80 6 - - 440
Sorel 1,189 538 698 14 - 2,440
Three Rivers 5,843 94 139 - - 6,077
Quebec, N.H.B. 1,963 817 737 - - 3,518
west Saint John 2,185 - - - - 2,185
Saint John 459 - - - ~- 459
Halifax 3,937 - - - - 3,937

Totals 21,999 2,298 3,680 520 545 29,037
In Transit Lake?/ 5,451 2,236 2,701 30 1,775 12,192
In Transit Rail 1,105 15 5 N 65 1,190

Totals, East. Div. 56,050 13,178 11,867 776 2,758 84,628

Totals, Canada 351,938 58,338 62,271 7,078 10,612 490,238

United States

United States Port:

Buffalo 51 578 224 - - 853
In Tranait; U‘S aAu 81 = - — - 81
Tot alS ? U.S oA. 132 578 224 S e 934

Totals, Canada and
U.S.A. 52,0702 58,916 62,495 7,078 10,612 491,172

1/ Less than 500 bushels.

2/ Includes 10,016,000 bushels of Durum wheat.
g/’ "Storage Afloat" in this publication, November 14 issue, should resd "In Transit Lake".
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators,
November 21, 1956

Flax- Buck- Soy-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Corn wheat Beans

= thousand bushels -

Collingwood 28 - - - - - - o
Goderich, E.&T. S - - - - - - -
Sarnia 412 2/ - = = 13 it 59
wWalkerville ' 20 = - 60 - 42 - 274
Pt. Colborne 1/ 591 - - = = 18 = ol
Toronto 501 - - - 3 28 - 694
Kingston 2 - - - - = L >
Prescott = = - - - i - -
Montreal, N.H.B. il 46 1 = - 46 62 257
Montreal, D.E. = = - - o i, - -
Three Rivers = - - - - 46 - -
Quebec - - - & - 15 = -

Totals 1,557 47 1 60 3 210 62 1,285
November 23, 1955 1,020 5 219 - e 1,085 97 1,080

1/ Includes Humberstone.
2/ less than 500 bushels.
United:States and Other Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators,
November 21, 1956

Soy~- Iranian
Position Corn beans Rice Rice

= thousand bushels -

Port McNicoll 235 - - -
Midland, Tiffin 266 ~ - -
Goderich, B. & T. 83 - - -
Walkerville 201 - - -
Port Colborne, N.H.B. - 320 - -
Toronto 1/ 147 - -
Kingston 97 = - -
Prescott 624 - - -
Montreal, N.H.B. 643 - 70 32
Montreal, D.B. 7 - - -
Quebec 272 - -
Totals 2,428 467 70 32
November 23, 1955 495 490 115 -

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades at Public and Semi-Public Terminels,

November 21, 1956

Grain and Pacific Interior Ft.wm.—Pt.Ar.
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Elevators Total
- thousand bushels =
Wheat (.xo D\lro)
1 Northern 488 46 96 1,338 1,968
2 Northern 15758 8,348 4,088 14,685 28,880
3 Northern 1,736 4,046 531 4,038 10,351
L Northern 754 482 8 3,914 5,159
No, SWhoa.t. 2,559 15 & 3,492 6,066
66 13 - 1 909§ 1,17
) 2 - 4
Btk 2 : - :
o . G&me 5 - - (D 6
3 C.W. Gamet 24 - - 1 25
Tough Contract 14 3l 15 47 107
Others 293 328 63 1,787 2,956
Totals 8,185 13,311 4,801 30,447 56,744
Durum
1l C.W. Amber - - - 7 7
2 C.W. Amber = - - 129 127
3 C.W. Alhl‘ = = - 363 363
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber = v - 1,022 1,022
‘l C.H. A‘b.r - - = 1,914 1'914
Tough - - = 19 19
Others - - - 475 475
Totals - - o= 3,926 3,926
Totals, Wheat 8,185 13,311 4,801 34,374 60,671
Qats
2 C.ﬂ. 3 - = 6 9
Ex. 3 C.W. 9 - 155 165
3 CW. 8 C - 2,546 2,554
Ex. 1 Feed 28 2 - 1,786 1,816
1 Peed 38 8 - 3,271 3,50
2 Feed h 8 1 - 83 85
3 Feed 5 1. - 27 33
Mixed Feed 8 2 - 82 93
Tough 15 & - 40 55
Others 3 50 - 5174 110
Totals 118 63 - 8,054 8,235
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Fublic and Semi-Public Terminals,
November 21, 1956 (concluded)

Gram and PBCific Xnterior Ft-Wm. —PtoAro
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Klevators Total
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 CoWo Si.x-ROH — - = 356 336
3 C.W. Six~-Row 150 ;S - 5,247 5,508
L C.H. Six-Row L1 ] - 721 732
2 C.W. Two-Row 29 - - 185 214
3 C.W. Two=-Row 1,685 & - 724 2,410
1 Feed 2,361 2 - 1,860 3,664
Ex. 2 Feed 533 1/ - 860 1,393
2 Feed L57 6 - 1 6S 1,881
3 Feed 47 4 - 70 120
Tough 2l2 x/ - 107 319
Others /4l 1,065 - 2,085 3,950
Totals 5,261 1,079 - 12,808 19,144
Rye
1 C.W. = = = C o
2 C.W. - - - 766 766
3 CoWs - - = 2,037 2,057
Tough = = = 34 24
Others = - - 521 521
Totals = - - 3,359 3,069
Flaxseed
1 &, 45 55 - 1,901 2,001
2 CH. 34 55 - 1,014 1,102
3 CuW. - d - 106 107
Tough b 2 - 7 9
gthers 1/ a/ - 24 24
Totals 79 b - 3,052 3,243
Tbtals, Stocks 13,642 14,565 4,801 61,643 94 .652

1/ Less than 500 bushels,
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades at Eastern Elevators, November 21, 1956

Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes __St, Lawrence St. Lawrence Ports Total
- thousand bushels -
wheat (ex.Dur.)
1 Northern 450 39 764 891 2,143
2 Northern 10,167 2,782 4,316 3,728 20,993
3 Northern 5,387 883 5,214 1,184 12,667
4 Northern 1,597 461 1,736 688 4,481
No. 5 Wheat 405 620 1,016 46 2,087
No. 6 Wheat ) 66 24 = 96
Feed Wheat - 2 9 - 0
2 C.W. Garnet - 2 i - 2
Tough Contract N - = C -
Oth?rs 1,571 1,235 1,456 - 4,262
Eastern 465 1,092 i - 1,557
Totals 20,048 7,179 14,535 6,536 48,298
Durum
l C.W. Amber - 45 - - 45
2 C.W. Amber - 21 225 - 246
3 C.W. Amber - 113 113 - 226
EX. l. C.H. Amhﬁr - 28 247 45 320
4L C.W. Amber 1/ 17? 104 - 122
Tough = - — = -
Others 41 2 193 - 237
Eastern E - - - -
Totals 41 226 883 45 1,195
Totals, Wheat 20,090 7,405 15,471 6,588 49,494
Qats
AL C.W. - - = e -
2 CO"Q b = = - —
&o 3 COWo 155 - - = 155
3 C.W. 1,043 568 v - 1,618
Ex. 1 Feed 699 22 37 - 759
1 Feed 3,403 2,690 2,048 = 814
2 Feed - = 73 - 73
3 Feed - = 1 - b 1
Mixed Feed 51 3 74 - 128
Tough = = 2 - 2
Others = = 4 - 4
Eastern Al - 46 - 47
Totals 5,351 3,283 2,292 - 10,927
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Bastern Elsvators,
November 21, 1956 (concluded)

Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Qrade U es S nce t., Lawrence 8 Total
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 COHO Su‘RW . - o] = -
3 CoW. Six-Row = 143 837 - 980
2 C.W. Two-Row = - - - -
3 C.WN. Two-Row 12 - 240 - 252
1 Feed 897 2,038 1,784 - 4,720
Ex. 2 Feed 198 119 160 - 476
2 Feed 1,413 633 644 - 2,689
3 Feed 12 - 14 - 25
Tough - £y Y = L
Others = 16 1l - 17
Eastern - - b = i
Totals 2,531 2,948 3,680 - 9,160
Rye
1 cown o - - - )
2 C.W. 104 32 248 - 384
3 c.'. - 7 273 - 279
Tough 3 - - - 3
Others 19 - = - 19
Bastern _ 60 - - - 60
Totals 186 39 520 - 745
Flaxseed
3 €. - 295 483 - 779
2 C.W. - 76 62 = 138
3 C.W. - - - - %
Eastern = 3 - = 3
Totals - 375 545 - 920
Totala, Stocks 28,159 14,050 22,455 6,582 71,246
_.l.fLess than 500 bushels.
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Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie krovinces
Week Ending November 21, 1956 and Crop Year to Date

Province & wWheat Durum Flax-
Period (ex,Dur.) wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Manitoba
This week 1,424 9 397 304 ) 161
To Date 12,175 110 8,466 8,538 459 3,876
Sagkatchewan
This Week 4,351 258 382 513 28 331
To Date 53,154 6,653 13,828 22,088 1,322 7,391
Alberta
This wWeek 2,272 138 358 804 19 170
To Date 19,885 2,804 5,976 15,287 581 2,122
Totals
This wWeek 8,047 405 1,136 1,622 S, 661
To Date 85,214 9,567 28,270 45,913 2,362 13,388
Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces
August l-November 21, 1956 with Gomparisonai/
Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total
- million bushels -
1945-46 151.1 40.4 48.0 2.4 4.1 246.1
19[}6-[}7 210.4 46 OG 36:7 401 4.6 301-8
1947-48 175.5 43.0 43.7 9.0 8.8 280.0
1948-49 211.2 43.4 40.3 L8 11.9 317.9
1949-50 215.8 51.9 40.4 5.8 1.3 315l
1950=51 20Il 7! 38,7 45.6 5.6 2.4 2935.4
1951-52 179,.5 30.7 44 .6 4.9 369 263.5
1952-53 192.2 33.3 61.0 7.2 6.2 299.9
1953=-54 147.8 32.0 37 .8 4.6 5+6 227.8
1985455 59,5 39.6 55.9 5.2 6.6 166.9
lC<Year Average
[1545-46 - 1954+55) 174 .4 39.9 45 .4 6.0 5.5 271.2
1955-56-" 63.4 13.5 35 .6 1.2 12.2%/ 125.9%/
1956-57°" 94..8 28.3 45.9 2.4 13.4 184.7

}/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length of theyperiod
included varies slightly from year to year.

2/ Revised.

3/ Subject to revision.
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments,
Weex Znding November 21, 1246

Wheat Durum Flax-
Province (ex.Dur.)  Wheat Qats Barle Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Stocks in Store
hiEnion, 22,177 76 8,552 2,681 451 747
Saskatchewan 119,001 2,581 15,943 6,424 1,569 25,529
Alberta 73,878 1,010 10,699 16,489 785 721
Totals 215,056 3,668 35,193 25,594 2,806 3,997
Totals - Week Ago %13,753 3,883 34,478 25,302 2,775 3,956
Year Ago £12,425 2,775 18,301 34,002 2,587 2,007
Receipts
Manitoba 1,408 9 392 3C4 K1 149
Saskatchewan 4,328 258 382 511 28 326
"Alberta 2,218 138 350 802 19 15%
Totals 7,954 i 1,124 L5567 50 633
Totals - Week Ago 7,184 614 910 1,809 61 610
Year Ago 5,101 420 667 2,092 5. 83
Sh nts
Manitoba 974 i 153 206 8 147
Saskatchewan Z,906 428 xi8 38]. 5] 323
Alberta 1,765 213 116 740 € 121
Totals €,645 652 288 1,387 19 591
Totals - Week Ago 5058 739 542 2,366 Q 864
Year Ago 5,644 549 742 2,25¢ 59 240

Fort william-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels)

Wheat Durum Flax-
Item (ex.pur.) Wheat _ Qats _ Barley __ Rye seed
- thousand bushels - '
Stocks in Store
Nov. 21,56 30,447 3,926 8,104 14,270 3,359 3,05
Receipts during week 4,706 754 161 1,256 12 923
Shipments during week
Lake 3,149 561 927 2,015 30 58
Rail 56 4 Ll 32 - t4
Milled and Frocessed - - 2 27 4 -
Receipts Aug. 1-Nov.21/56 55,486 6,949 23,319 41,911 35,864 8,638
Shipments Aug.l-Nov.”1/56
lake 49,501 3,702 20,772 39,162 1,270 6,535
Reil 322 60 1,114 391 3 123

Milled and Processed A - 116 415 24




Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations,
Week Ending November 23, 1956

-11-

Class and
Grade

Nov,

19

Nov.

20

Nov.

21

Nov.
20

Nov.
23

Weekly
Average

2 Northern

3 Northern

& Northern

No. 5 wheat

No. 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1 C.W. Garnet

2 C.W., Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

1l CuW. Amber Durum
2 C.W. Amber Durum
3 C.W. Amber Durum

ternational wheat eement and estic
1 Northern 163/5 169/6

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 m“t

No. 6 wheat

Feed Wheat

1 C.W. Garnet

2 C.W. Garnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

3 Alberta Winter

1 C.U. uhr Durum
2 C.W. Amber Durum
3 CoW. Amber Durum

(pasis in Store Vapcouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

“00 6 Hlelt.

Feed Wheat

1 C.W. Garnet

2 C.H. Garnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter
3 Alberta Winter

136
132
125
108
102

96
122
117
124
119
150
147
140

- cents and eighths per bushel -
t to Producers (Blaia in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver)

Initial Paymen r
1 Northern

140
136
132
S
108
102

96
122
117
124
119
150
147
140

166/5 166/6
160/5 161/6
155/5 155/6
144/5 144/6
141/5 141/6
137/5 137/6
153/5 153/6
149/5 149/6
146/5 146/6
158/5 158/6
155/5 155/6
153/5 153/6
198/5 198/6
197/% 197/6
195/5 195/6
169/5 169/6
166/5 166, 6
160/5 161/6
158/5 155/6
144/5 144/6
141/5 141/6
137/5 137/6
153/5 153/6
149/5 149/6
146/5 146/6
158/5 158/6
455/5 155/6
153/5 153/6

140 140 140 140
136 136 136 136
132 132 132 132
125 125 125 125
108 108 108 108
102 102 102 102
96 96 96 96
122 122 122 122
117 117 117 117
124 124 124 124
119 119 119 119
150 150 150 150
147 147 147 147
140 140 140 140
es (Basis in Store Ft.-Wm.—Pt.Ar.)
169/6 169/6 169/4 169/5
166/6 166/6 166/4  166/5
161/6 161/6 161/4 161/4
155/6 155/6 155/4 155/5
144/6 144/6 144/4 144/5
141/6 141/6 141/4  141/5
137/6 137/6 137/4  137/5
153/6 153/6 153/4  15%/5
149/6 149/6 149/4 149/5
146/6 146/6 146/4  146/5
158/6 158/6 158/4 158/5
155/6 155/6 155/4 155/5
153/6 153/6 153/4  153/5
198/6 198/6 198/4 198/5
197/6 197/6 197/4 197/5
195/6 195/6 195/4  195,5
169/6 169/6 169/4  169/5
166/6 166/6 166/4 166/5
161/6 161/6 161/4 161/4
155/6 155/6 155/4 155/5
144/6 144/6 144/4 144/5
141/6 141/6 141/4 141/5
137/6 137/6 137/4 137/5
153/6 153/6 153/4 18%/5
149/6 149/6 149/4 149/5
146/6 146/6 146/4  146/5
158/6 158/6 158/4  158/5
155/6 155/6 155/4  155/5
153/6 153/6 153/4  153/5
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash wheat Quotations,
Week Ending November 23, 1956

Class and Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly

- cents and eighths per bushel -

Class 2 Exports

(Basis in Store Fort william-Port Arthur)

1 Northern 169/5 169/6 169/6 169/6 169/4 169/5
2 Northern 166/5 166/6 166/6 166/6 166/4 166/5
3 Northern 160/5 161/6 161/6 161/6 161/4 161/4
4 Northern 155/5 155/6 155/6 155/6 1585/ 155/5
No. 5 Wheat 144/5 144/6 144/6 144/6 144/4 144/5
No. 6 Wheat 141/5 141/6 141/6 141/6 141/4 141/5
Feed wheat 137/% 137/6 137/6 137/6 137/4 1358
1 C.W. Garnet A53/5 153/6 153/6 153/6 153/4 153/5
2 C.W. Garnet 149/5 149/6 149/6 149/6 149/4 149/5
3 C.W. Garnet 146/5 146/6 146/6 146/6 146, 4 146/5
1 C.W. Amber Durum 242/5 242/6 242/6 242/6 242/4 242/5
2 C.W. Amber Durum 241/5 241/6 241/6 241/6 241/4 241/5
3 C.W. Amber Durum 239/5 239/6 239/6 239/6 239/4 239/5

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern 169/5 169/6 169/6 169/6 169/4 169/5
2 Northern 166/5 166/6 166, 6 166/6 166/4 166/5
3 Northern 160/5 161/6 161/6 161/6 161/4 161/4
4 Northern 155/5 155/6 155/6 155/6 155/4 158548
No. 5 wheat 144/5 144/6 144/6 144/6 144/4 144/5
No., 6 Wheat 141/5 141/6 141/6 141/6 141/4 141/5
Feed Wheat 137/5 137/6 137/6 137/6 137/4 137/
1 C.W. Garnet 153/5 153/6 153/6 153/6 153/4 153/5
2 C.W. Garnet 149/5 149/6 149/6 149/6 149/4 149/5
3 C.W. Garnet 146/5 146/6 146/6 146/6 146/4 146/5
1 Alberta Red Winter 158/5 158/6 158/6 158/6 158/4 158/5
2 Alberta Winter 155/5 155/6 155/6 155/6 155/4 155/5

3 Alberta winter 153/5 153/6 153/6 153/6 153/4 158/5
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barlsy Quotations,
Week Ending Novenber 23, 1956

Grain and Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly

Grade 19 20 2l 22 P Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

OAIS 1/

Initial Payment to Producers

2 C.W. 65 65 65 65 65 65

Ex. 3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 62

5.0.0. 62 62 62 62 62 62

Ex. 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 62

1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 60

2 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 55

3 Feed 48 48 48 48 48 48

Damestic and Export 2/

2 C.Wo 83/2 83/4 83/6 84 84 83/6

Ex. 3 C.W. 81/2 8l/4 81/6 82 82 81/6

3 CoWe 78/2 78/4 78/6 78/4 78/4 78/4

Ex. 1 Feed 78/2 78/4 78/6 79 79 78/6

1 Feed 76/6 79 77/2 77/4 77/4 77/

2 Feed 73/6 74 74/2 74/4 74/4 74/2

3 Feed 70/6 1 /2 71/4 71/4 7/2

BARLEY 1/

Initial Payment to Producers

1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98

2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 36 96 96

L C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90

1 C.W. Two=Row 91 91 91 91 91 91

2 C.W. Two~Row 91 91 91 91 91 91

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87

2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83

3 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76

Domestic and Export 2

1 C.W. Six-tow Y 122/4 122/4 122/4 122/4 122/4  122/4

2 CoW. Six-Row 122/4 122/4 122/4 122/4  122/4  122/4

3 C.W. Six-Row 117/4 117/4 117/4 - 117/4 117/4 117/4

L C.W. Six~-Row 110 110 110 110 110 110

1 C.W. Two-Row 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4

2 C.W. Two-Row 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4 120/4¢

3 C.W. Two-Row 110 110 110 110 110 110

1 Feed 102/6 103/6 104 104/4  105/4  104/1

2 Feed 102/2 103/2 103/4 104 105 103/5

3 Feed 99/2 100/2 100/4 101 102 100/5

1/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur,
2/ local sales and spot sales subject to confimmation.
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winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotations 1/,
Week Ending November 23, 1956

Grain and Nov,. Nov, Nov. Nov. Nov,. Weekly
Grade 19 20 21 22 23 __Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -
QATS
Domestic and Export
2 CuW. 82/1 82/3 82/5 83 82/7 82/5
Ex. 3 C.W. 80/1 80/3 80/5 81 80/7 80/5
L 76/5 76,7 77/ 78 78/1 77/4
Ex. 1 Feed 77/7 78/1 78/5 79 78/7 78/4
1 Feed 75/1 75/3 75/7 76/2 76/3 75/6
2 Feed 72/1 72/3 72/7 73/2 75/3 72/6
3 Feed 69/1 69/3 69,7 70/2 70/3 69,6
BARLEY
Domestic _and Export
1 C.W. Six-Row 118/2 119/1 119/4 120 121 119/5
2 C.W. Six-Row 118/2 119/1 119/4 120 121 119/5
3 C.W. Six-Row 103/6 104/5 105 105/4 106/4 105/1
L C.W. Six-Row 102 102/7 103/2 103/7 106/2 103/4
1 C.W. Two-Row 116/2 117/1 117/4 118 119 117/5
2 C.W. Two-ROW 116/2 117/1 117/4 118 119 117/5
3 C.W. Two-Row 102 102/7 103/2 103/7 105/2 103/4
L' Féed 102 102/7 103/2 103/7 105/2 103/4
2 Feed 101/2 102/1 102/4 103/2 104/6 102/6
3 Feed 97/6 98/5 99 99/6 101/2 99/2
RIE
Producers' Domestic and Export Prices
2 C.W. Al — 134/4  134/6 134/3 135/2 LRV E | 13
TR 129/3 129/6 129/3 130/2 130/7 129/7
L C.W. 107/4 107/5 108/2 109/1 110/1 108/4
Ergoty 102/4 102/5 103/2 104/1 105/1 103/4
FLAXSEED
Producers' Domestic and Pxport Prices
3 CoW. 504 310/4 317/4 323 325/6 316/1
2 C.We 298 304/6 311/4 316/6 319/6 310/1
1 .. 263/4 270 277 282/2 285 275/4

1/ Basis in store Fort william-Port Arthur.
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations,

WeekeEnding Novenbar 23, 1986
Grain and Mot Nov. Now. Nov, Nov.
Month AS 20 2l 22 23
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Qats
Dacamber 73,1 8/ 3 78/5 79 78/7
May 79/% 77/ 78/3 78,6 78/7
July 75,5 75,6 76/1-/2 76/ 4 76/5

Barley
Decaubver 102/6 103/5 104 104/4 105/4
May 103/2 1047 104 104/3 105/1
July 100/4 101 101 101/1-/2  101/7-102

Rye
Deaenbér 135 L36/% 124,6 135/5 136/1
Moy 140/6 141 140/%</7 141/5 141/7<142
Juiy 139/4 139 138/5 139/1 139/3

Flaxseed
Dacember 305/4 510 &7 322/2 325
May £o7 Uls/4-/6 519/6=320 324/4-325 327-327/4
JuLy 503 387/4% 514 319/6 319/6

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain
Soek Tpding Hovembar 25, 1956

Grain and Nov, Kov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly
Grade 19 20 21 22 580 Average

- cents and eighths per tushel -
Wheat, Ontario Winter

No. 2 and better 155 RS ] 1835 185 165 183
No. 3 1582 162 122 1€2 1€2 182
Oats, No. 2 White 74 74 74 74 74 74
Barley, Ontario, good malting 120 120 120 120 120 190
Rye, No. 2 Ontario Ki§ 115 115 115 115 115
Corm, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% Moisture

(natural or kiln dried) A20 150 13C 150 130 130
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18% Moisture 120 1% 326 120 120 120
Mixed Grain 74 7C 70 76 7C 70
Flaxseed, No. 1 303 310 g 358 <3 315/3
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 229,4 DLl 283/6 23¢/6 2% 2 282/7

BASIS OF QUOTATIONS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and sqbeans - f.o.b. Chatham;
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario
shipping points.
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Overseas Bxports of Canadian Grain by Ports of loading

Week Ending November 21, 1956

Ports Wheat QOats Barley Rye Flaxseed
= thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 1,040 - 1,296 - 14
Victoria 19 - - ~ -
St. Lawrence
Montreal £,73% - 575 - 898
Sorel 366 - - - -
Three Rivers 292 - - = B3
Totals 3,453 - 1,871 - 912
November 23, 1955 4 443 - 675 - 388
Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading
August l-November 21, 1956
Ports ¥Wheat Oats Barl ey Rye Flaxseed
= thousand bushels =
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 30,357 28 4,293 - 215
Victoria 438 - - - -
Prince Rupert - - 2,742 - -
Churchill 16,250 - - - -
St. Lawrence
Montreal 27,173 158 105792 130 3,530
Sorel 3,247 - 3,718 - 165
Three Rivers 4,278 - 471 - -
Quebec 4,058 - - - -
U.S.4. Atlantic Seaboard - - -5 - 28
Totals 85,862 185 22,016 130 3,938
August l-November 23, 1955 59,936 k1,390 8,837 1,428 24852
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Lake Shipments from Fort william-Port Arthur,
November 15 - 21, 1956

Grain

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other

& Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U.S.A. Totsl

lake Ports Lawr. Ports FPorts Forts

= thousand bushels -

Wheat (ex,Dur.) 657 2,512 50 51 - 3,271
Durum wheat 434 112 - - - 546
Qats 448 206 129 = _ 783
Barley 152 1,031 - 378 705 2,267
Rye e 30 - - - 30
Flaxseed - 1,325 - - - 1,325

Totals 1,692 5,217 179 429 705 8,223

Lake Shipments from Fort William-FPort Arthur,
Opening of Navigation April 5 to November 21,1956
Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over-
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U.S.A. seas -~ Total
Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports Direct
- thousand bushels -

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 90,085 71,815 3,830 4,363 1,413 19 170,924
Durum wheat 5,581 29421 315 = - - 8,317
Oats 19,710 16,855 1,726 25292 - - 40,583
Barley 12,148 43,278 2,406 2,179 21,406 47 €1,464
Rye 716 5,987 95 263 3,114 - 10,174
Flaxseed - 9,419 111 28 - - 9,558

Totals 128,240 149,775 7,883 9,124 25,933 66 321,020
April 14 (Opening)-
November 23, 1955 65,569 132,946 7,328 5,106 16,780 - 227,730
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Shipments of Canadian Grain to the United States
Week Ending November 21, 1956

Pacific Coast Western Ft William~ Eastern
Terminals Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators Total
- thousand bushels -

Wheat
By Vessel - - 51 - 51
By Rail - - 4 - 4

Qats
By Vessel - - - - -
By Rail 15 1 = 70 86

Barley
By Vessel = - 1,084 . 1,084
By Rail - - - - -

Total Shipments Since fAugust 1, 1956
Wheat - 8 749 122 879
Oats 156 198 1,003 573 1,929
Barley = 17 10,199 - 10,216
Rye - - 908 - 908
Flaxseed - - 28 - 28
Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending November 21, 1956
and Crop Year to Date
Western Ft.William=~ Bastern
Elevators Ft. Arthur Elevators
~ thousand bushels -

Canadian Western Corn
Receipts during week 13 - -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1956 to date 24 - -
Shipments during week i - -
Stocks in store 31 = -

Canadian Eastern Corn
Receipts during week - - 156
Receipts Aug.l, 1956 to date - - 907
Shipments during week - - 61
Stocks in store - - 210

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed - thousand pounds -
Receipts during week 1,426 - -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1956 to date 6,140 - -
Shipments during week 94 - -

Stocks in store

2,019 -
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Exit

August - October 1956

Portas of Exit Wheat Oats Barley Rye
- bushels -
Via Canadian Seaboard Ports
Halifax N.S. 53,764 30,2868 1,499 -
Saint John N.B. 18,666 - - -
Montreal Que. 23,680,340 282,605 10,253,697 548,759
Quebec Que., 4,408,902 - - -
Sorel Que. 2,319,005 - 2,808,966 -
Three Rivers Que. 3,717,834 - 470,853 -
Totals,Canadian Atlantic
Seaboard Ports 34,198,511 312,893 13,535,015 548,759
Prince Rupert B.C. - - 1,363,132 -
Vancouver B.:Ci, 24 844,823 93,187 2,539,238 -
Victoria B.C, 484,570 - - -
Totals, Canadian Pacific
Seaboard Ports 25,329,393 93,187 3,902,370 -
Totals, Canadian Seaboard
Ports 59,527,904 406 ,080 17,437,385 548,759
¥dea Canadian Inland Ports
Centreville N.B. - 429 - -
Clair N.B. - 256 - -
McAdan N.B. - 50,858 - -
Woodstock N.B. - 14,240 - -
Armstrong Que. - 410 - -
Blackpool Que. - 2,823 - -
Dundee Que. - - 42 -
lac Frontiere Que. - 1,032 - -
lacolle Que. 54,701 324,808 - -
Phillipsburg Que. - 810 - -
Sutton Que. 62,093 229,858 - -
Fort Erie Ont, 326,883 167,152 1,250 35,972
Fart William Ont. 157,578 571,425 5,684,163 715,376
Niagara Falls Ont. 23,523 38,180 - -
Port Arthur Ont. 257,500 1,720,272 3,327,681 1,314,000
Sarnia Ont. 53,93 - 1,890 -
Windsor Ont. 62,604 - - -
Boissevain Man, - - - 802
Coulter Man, - - - 15,704
Crystal City Man, 660 - - -
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Exit,
August-October, 1956

Forts of Exit Wheat Qats Barley Rye
- bushels -
Via Canadien Inland Ports (concluded)

Emerson Man., 500 2,076 2,597 -
Gretna Man. 500 3,855 - -
The Pas Man. 10,955,464 - - -
Northgate Sask. 1,170 - - 123
North Portal Sask. - - - 868
Coutts Alta, 700 1,726 - 227
Hlmtingdon B oc © == 22 ,409 - -
Kingsgate B oCo 3 ) 218 - = 10C
Osoyoos B.C, - - 600 -
Pacific Highway B.C. - 94,688 - -
White Rock B.C. - 8,938 - -

Totals, Canadian Inland

Ports 11,961,025 3,256,245 9,018,223 2,083,172

Totals, Exported 71,488,929 3,662,325 26,455,608 2,631,931
P e e e S e e e e e R L S e
Ports of Exit Flaxseed Corn Buckwheat Soybeans

= bushels -
Vie Cansdian Seaboard Ports
Montreal Que. 1,725,188 300,000 52 238,820
Sorel Que. 165,074 - - -
Totals, Canadian Atlentic
Seaboard Forts 1,890,280 300,000 52 238,820

Total, Canadian Pacific
Seaboard Fort - = = i,

Totals,Canadian Seaboard

Ports 1,890,280 300,000 52 238,820
Via Canadian Inland Ports
Fort Erie Ont. - - 7,100 -
Fort Frances Ont. - - 3,150 -
Fort William Ont. 28,231 - - -
Niagara Falls Ont. - - 1,354 -
Eme rson Man. - - 6,266 -
Totals, Canadian Inland
Ports 28,231 - 17,850 -

Totals, Exported 1,918,511 300,000 17,902 238,820
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Sustoms Ixports of killed Froducts, by Forts of ixit,
hugust--Octobsy, 193G

Torts of ihost Bron,sharts o walled
Exit fLoar & Middlings Catingal (gl
et cvt, cwt, et .
Via Csnadiun Scobosre Forts
Halifax NeSa 28250l 5] - 14
Sanint John N.B. 19,286 11,640 - -
Montreal Cue. 2,261,687 idm 363,022 - 14,690
Quebec Que. 535,797 224 - -
Totals, Cansdian Atlantic
Seaboard Ports 3,008,761 375,921 - 14,704
New Westminster B.C. 7,229 - - -
Vancouver B.Co. 550,897 500 - 2,693
Totals, Canadian Pecific
Seaboard Forts 558,126 500 - 2,693
Toteals, Canadian Sezboard
Porte 3,566,907 376,421 - 17,397
Via Canandian Inland forts
Blackpool Que . 2 - - -
Coaticook Que. 107,172 %1,52 - -
Huntinzdon Que. 500 - - -
Lac Megantic Que. - 1,700 - -
Lacolle Que, 44,405 111,456 20 -
Phillipsburg Que. - 24 - -
Sutton Que, 74,696 53,422 - -
Fort Erie Ont ., 157,582 24,%3 - 200
Fort Frances Ont. 7,600 - - -
Niagara Falls Ont. 95,466 5,900 - 405
Fort Colborne Ont. 50,902 - - -
Frescott Ont. 12,066 431 - -
Sarnia Ont. 6,400 - - -
Toronto Ont. 1,470 - - -
Windgor ont. 4,003 1,410 - -
Emerason Man, 18,520 ~ - -
Estevan Sask. - L06 - -
Moose Jaw Saske - 500 - -
North FPortal Sask. 12,800 - - -
Coutts Alta, 400 - - -
Huntingdon B.C. 500 - - -
Pacific Highway B.C. 1,500 - - -

Totals, Canadian Inland
Ports 595,964 200,466 2¢ 605

Totels, Exported 4,162,891 596 ,887 20 18,0082
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